AutoPin Compact:autopinact_CAP  2/13/07  3:36 AM  Page ii
Air-O
il S
ys
tem
s,
Inc
. w

l.c
om
How to Order: 4” Bore
Model Bore Stroke Design Options
(Millimeters) Code
40APA 25
50
75
100
A NR* (No Rap)
SHD (Shroud)
- - - -
* RAP Adapter Standard (RAP reduces stroke by 3mm)
How to Order:  1-1/2” Bore
Model Bore Stroke Design Options
(Millimeters) Code
15APA 25
50
A NR* (No Rap)
S9 (Pos. 9 Switch Spacer)
SHD  (Shroud)
- - - -
*RAP Adapter Standard (RAP reduces stroke by 2mm)
How to Order:  2-1/2” Bore
Model Bore Stroke Design Options
(Millimeters) Code
25APA 25
50
75
A NR* (No Rap)
S9 (Pos. 9 Switch Spacer)
SHD (Shroud)
- - - -
*RAP Adapter Standard (RAP reduces stroke by 2mm)
3
AutoPin Compact:autopinact_CAP  2/13/07  3:37 AM  Page 3
Air-O
il S
ys
tem
s,
Inc
. w
ww.ai
roi
l.c
om
1-1/2” Bore Automotive Pin-Act
4
4.606 [117mm]
4.016 [102mm]
3.425 [87mm]
2.835 [72mm]
.000 [0mm]
ø.43 [11,0mm] THRU
2 PLCS
ø.315 [8,0mm] THRU
2 PLCS
ø.315 [8,0mm] DOWEL
2 PLCS
M8 X 1.25 TAP
ø.441 [11,2mm] C'BORE
X .25 [6,0mm] DP
THRU FOR M6
OR 1/4 SHCS 6 PLCS
5.000 [127mm]
2.498 [63mm]
1.890 [48mm]
.984 [25mm]
.000 [0mm]
.984 [25mm]
2.953 [75mm]
3.937 [100mm]
5.058 [128,5mm]
5.433 [138,0mm]
3/8 NPT PORT
OR SWITCH MOUNT
(TWO SPACERS FOR SWITCH
MOUNTING INCLUDED)
6.277 [159,4mm]
1.181 [30mm]
1.024 [26mm]
.787 [20mm]
.472 [12mm]
.313 [8mm]
.000 [0mm]
2.
28